along with the framework is not required and hence stands

withdrawn.

 The Electricity Act 2003 provides that State Grid Code shall be consistent

with the Grid Code notified by CERC. Further, Tariff Policy also requires

the State Commissions to implement the ABT mechanism in line with the

framework specified by CERC.

 In pursuance of these provisions of the Act and the Tariff Policy, it is

desirable that a framework on the above lines as formulated by CERC for

grid integration of variable renewable energy sources of wind and solar, be

also adopted by State Commissions.

 It is felt that the framework as above could be adopted immediately by the

states which have already implemented the ABT mechanism.

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-

   (A.S. Bakshi)   (A.K. Singhal)   (Gireesh B. Pradhan)
   Member   Member   Chairperson

73

1 ANNEXURE I: EXAMPLES OF NET REVENUE AND DEVIATION CHARGE

CALCULATION FOR THE REVISED FRAMEWORK

Table 1: Example Calculations (Within Desired Band)

Example 1:

Schedule (MWh)  100

PPA Tariff (Rs/Unit)  5

Available Capacity (MWh)  100

Scenario

Scenario I: Within

band of -15%

Scenario II: Within

band of +15%

Actual Generation  90  110

% Absolute Error  10%  10%

Buyer Pays

 5*100*1000 =

500,000

 5*100*1000

= 500,000

Seller Receives  500,000

500,000

S
el

le
r

to
 D

S
M

Add: Seller Receives from

DSM Pool

  5*(90-100)*1000

  =(50,000)

  5*(110-100)*1000

  =50,000

Add: Deviation Charge @ 10%

for Deviation Between 15%-

25%  -   -

Add: Deviation Charge @ 20%

for Deviation Between 25%-

35% -   -

Add: Deviation Charge @ 30%

for Deviation Beyond 35% - -

Total Receipt from/(payment

to) Pool  (50,000)  50,000

Net Revenue of Generator  450,000  550,000

74

Table 2: Example Calculations (Within 15-25% Deviation)

Example 2:

Schedule (MWh)  100

PPA Tariff (Rs/Unit)  5

Available Capacity

(MWh)  100

Scenario

Scenario III: Outside

band between (-)15-25%

Scenario IV: Outside band

between (+)15-25%

Actual Generation  75 125

% Absolute Error  25% 25%

Buyer Pays

 5*100*1000 =

500,000

 5*100*1000 =

500,000

Seller Receives  500,000  500,000

S
el

le
r

to
 D

S
M

Add: Seller Receives

from DSM Pool

 5*(75-100)*1000

=(125,000)

 5*(125-100)*1000

=125,000

Add: Deviation Charge

@ 10% for Deviation

Between 15%-25%

(5*10%)*10*1000

= (5000)

 (5*10%)*10*1000

= (5000)

Add: Deviation Charge

@ 20% for Deviation

Between 25%-35% -   -

Add: Deviation Charge

@ 30% for Deviation

Beyond 35% - -

Total Receipt

from/(payment to) Pool  (130,000) 120,000

Net Revenue of

Generator 370,000  620,000

75

Table 3: Example Calculations (Beyond 35% Deviation)

Example 3:

Schedule (MWh)  100

PPA Tariff (Rs/Unit)  5

Available Capacity

(MWh)  100

Scenario

Scenario V: Outside

band….beyond -35%

Scenario VI: Outside

band….beyond +35%%

Actual Generation  60 140

% Absolute Error  40% 40%

Buyer Pays  5*100*1000 = 500,000  5*100*1000 = 500,000

Seller Receives
500,000  500,000

S
el

le
r

to
 D

S
M

Add: Seller Receives

from DSM Pool

 5*(60-100)*1000 =

(200,000)
 5*(140-100)*1000 = 200,000

Add: Deviation Charge @

10% for Deviation

Between 15%-25%

 (5*10%)*10*1000 = (7500)   (5*10%)*10*1000 = (7500)

Add: Deviation Charge @

20% for Deviation

Between 25%-35%

 (5*20%)*10*1000 =

(10000)
 (5*20%)*10*1000 = (10000)

Add: Deviation Charge @

30% for Deviation

Beyond 35%

(5*30%)*5*1000 = (7500) (5*30%)*5*1000 = (7500)

Total Receipt

from/(payment to) Pool
(225,000) 175,000

Net Revenue of

Generator
275,000  675,000

76

2 ANNEXURE II: List of organizations/individuals that have submitted

comments

 Generators/Industry/Associations

1 Alstom T&D

2 Del2Infinity

3 GE

4 Green Planet Energy

5 Greenko Energies

6 Hindustan Power

7 IL&FS

8 INOX Wind

9 Kanchanjunga Power Company

10 Manikaran-Ernst & Young

11 Mytrah Energy India Ltd

12 Orient Green Power Company (OGPL)

13 Power Research & Development Consultants (PRDC)

14 Sembcorp Green Infra

15 Sterling Agro

16 SunEdison

17 Association of Power Producers (APP)

18 Indian Wind Power Association (IWPA)

19 Indian Wind Turbine Manufacturers Association (IWTMA)